IN MEMORIUM

Death MO/DA

Memb
er # First Name Last Name
24  George Brooks
57 Vera Marzulla
7  Mrs Arthur Ashe
69 GordonC Webster
157 Lester Wilson
225 Bertha Newell
12 Thelma Sommers
94 Olive Kinch
84 Verna Ingalls
161 Bette Edna Edson
158 Myrtle Wilson
159 TheodoreC Cable
33 Hattie Vail
22 Velma Sutton
32 Belva Simonds
433 Ruth McDonough
163 Ronald Jacobs
67 Kenneth Newman
111 Marion Titus
160 Nettle Besemer Cable
141 Flora Grossman
44 Carl Dykeman

Year Y
1938

1957

1960

1962

1968 10/9
1971 10/16
1971 10/30
1972

1973

1974 10/10
1975 3/18
1975 7/26
1977 12/17
1978 3/9
1978 3/18
1978 9/3
1979 1/3
1979 12/28
1980 5/1
1980 10/30
1980 10/30
1980 12/21



351
64
L4T
344
147
434
19
55
156
17

39
407

80
93
127
13
327
143
210
122
60

102

James
Louise
Juanita
Fred

Lee
Edith
Harold F
Edna
Catherine
Gertrude
Emma
Walter John
Elsie
Barbara
Alfred
Jennie
Harry E
Walter Lincoln
Vivian
Dorothy
Minnie
Mary
Clyde
Gladys
Charlotte

Scott

Vail
Crandall
Lockburner
Pierce
Dougherty
York
Webster
Chilson
Silvernell
Curtis
O'Connor
Trost
Hunt
Ingalls
Kane
Long
Hunt Sr
Terbush
Gay
Davies
Kniffen
O'Connell
Ray

Rich

1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

12/
1/1
1/18
6/3
10/13
11/30
1/9
1/18
43
9/1
9/7
9/21
1/7
1/14
3/9
3/23
6/22
9/6
10/8
10/30
1/13
4/1
47
4/18
4/18



15

50
131

114,

95
20

10
115
288
130
34
25
35
181

242
432
467
450
196
4,06

346
388

Arlene
Silvia
Eileen
Flossie
Marion
Mabel
Floyd
Herman D
Blanche
J Stanley
Edward
Henry D
Marjorie
Ruth
Ethel
Bertha
Ethel
Charles
Donald
Noel
Pearl
Lois
George
Florence
Greg

Whitaker
DeForest
Topliff
Smith
York
Clinnick
Silvernell
Bard
Winsor
Earl
Dandignac
Hawver
VanCott
Carmichael
Webb
Wright
Marcellus
Palmer
Starr

Bliss
Gilbert
Kishbaugh
Trost
Phelps
Brayman

1984
1984
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

9/2
12/18
5/14
10/26
1/18
3/28
3/31
5/20
6/27
7/15
9/10
10/1
10/11
10/28
11/10
11/25
1/7
1/30
4/13
8/3
9/13
9/28

10/3
10/



457
458
128

113
27
451

466
31
40

374

195
30
48
139
42
405

Thelma
Eva
Grace
George
Jean
Fanny
Leona
Helen
Bessie
Milton L
Velma
John
Harold
John
Pauline
Mable
John Lynn
Glenn
Emma
Robert
Vida
Margelia
Albert
Doris
Gladys

Beilhart
Martin
Long
Titus

Fisk
Knight
Hunt
Bliss

Lord
Burton
Barr
VanCott
Tryon
Vail
Strobeck
Barton
Jones
Beckley
Wood
Kishbaugh
Jones
Marr
Koepke Sr
Pierce
Schneider

1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993

3/8
47
4[17
7/26
9/3
10/26
11/1
1/12
4/29
3/30
4[21
6/7
6/14
12/3
7/
9/

3/9
3/28

6/10
5/25
3/
2/8
3/22
419
5/12



49
91
82
117
73
170
54
375
89
21
26
16
129
146
182
149
116
247
41
86
107
494
144
28
11

Leland
Thelma
Ethel Mae
Harold
Clarence
Evah
Dorothea
Guy
Rudolph F
Wilma
Ada

Nora
Gertrude
Margaret
Bea
Charles
Evelyn
Kenneth
Laura
Katherine
Margeret Peg
Mary
Ruth
Flossie
Arthur

Marcellus
Hotchkin
Ingalls
Beggs
Russell
Snover
Cummings
Barr

Hust
Bard
Dykeman
Barton Welch
Hawver
Stilson
Odone
Ackley
Earl
Koepke
Hodges
Fisk
Marcellus
Neumann
Lord
Hull

Ashe Jr

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
2023
1998
1999

41
6/23
7/9
8/18
10/14
10/30
12/2
4/20
3/1
8/11
10/19
10/23
4/
1/20
3/10
6/30
12/6

4/29
5/14
9/12
9/12
7/27
12/17
1/25



318

282
70

175
251
360
18
475
90
72
125
85
36
47
378
121
289
222
58
62
75
271
284

Harry
Eleanor
Lulu
Ruth

Irene
Donald
Kenneth
Viola
MacDonald
Margaret
Carolyn Sue
Thomas
Carolyn Kay
John
Walter Leon
Ruth

Floyd

Viola
Beatrice
Clarence
Velma
Jessie
Leland
Florence

Barse
Ashe
Bartz
Campbell

Coddington
Tucker

Pickering
Davis
Fuller
Grant

Hust

Yerio
DeMulder Sr
Jordan
Carmichael
Hunt
Childs
Kniffen
Dandignac
Ireland
Silvernell
Berger
Beckley
Gray
Browning

1999
1999
1999
1999

2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005

1/25
10/29
11/10
11/11

1/16
416
6/4
9/1
4[13
7/21
8/30
12/19
2/6
3/1
5/15
1/3
7/24
1/10
3/11
6/29
8/6
12/25
2/14
3/23



100
108
253
350
106
409
142
429
211
14
68
132
376

275
212

510

377

345
119

347
123

218
215

Elsie
Olive Jean
Clifford
Marilyn
Shirley
Christine
Ruth
Rena
Donald

Elizabeth T

Janette
Mary Ann
Helen
Corrine
Darlene

Anethma (Mony)

Genevieve
Vivian
William
Nita
Merian
Patricia
Jean
Sharon

Mills

Carmichael

Reynolds
Ritchey
VanCott
Brayman
Ackley
Besemer
Kiel
O'Connor
Newman
DeMott
Haynes
Rees

Kiel

Lane
Knorr

Lockburner

Bauer
Emerich
Gaylord
Reynolds
Tyson

Vandermark

2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

5/18
5/22
11/13
5/8
5/28
9/13
9/19
1/6
1/26
3/14
5/9
8/25
12/3

1/3

1/29
3/16
4/23
12/2



65
165
361
313
512
511
252
272

61
92
498
487
226

202
83
66

343
168

154
263

533
118

124,

Anita
Robert
Harriet
Gladys
Jerry
Marguerite
Shirley
Ruth
Charles D
Charlie
Joy
James
Anne

Thelma
Donald
Sylvester
Elsie
Lewis W
Robert
Virginia
Arnold Robert
Patricia
Helen
Lucille

DeVost
Conley Sr
Davis
Baker
Barber
Barber
Pickering
Gray
Fisk
Jordan
Hunt
Jennings
Drexler

LeFever Andresen
Ingalls
Lord Sr
Currie
Sturgess
Martin
Johnson
Mandeville
Beggs
Crandall
Campbell

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2014

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017

2/11
3/22
4[10
5/24
9/16

4/3
6/27

9/6
10/11

8/7
8/22

1/20
8/12
11/12
12/11
12/22

1/6
11/09
12/12
12/26

1/16



205
391
155
71
521
489
492
148
488
443
174
169
531
120
197
537

Hazel
Walter
Marilyn
Walter
Dorothy
James
Dennis
Emmett
Phyllis
Donald
Jean
Erva Ellen
Timothy
Warren
Barbara

Dual Joyce

173
518

144

Francis
Ramona
Ruth

Sullivan
Brooks
Martin
Campbell
Peet
Starbuck
Earl
Killmeier
Jennings
Dart
Slocum
Sturgess
Decker
Crandall
Fisk

Ramsey
Slocum
Hanson
Lord

2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2022
2022
2023
2023

1/23
4[17
6/17
6/18
12/14
4[15
5/19
10/21
11/24
12/31
2/8
3/10
5/10
10/19
12/23

3/24
12/23
5/13
7/27



